

TGT89 Splendidly Sweet Tea & Treats Hamper

TGT-CORP-45

EAN 0605996970049

Contents:

- All Around The Fire Hot Chocolate Spoon (37g x 2)
- Alchemy Tea Howick Earl Grey (Approx 30 cups)
- Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Drop Shortbread Rounds (200g)
- Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Fudge (175g)
- Guylian Chocolate Sea Shells (65g)
- Life & Soul Brazil Coffee (250g)
- Sugar Soul Honeycomb (75g)
- YOKOKO Lime & Chilli Dark Chocolate (100g)
- YOKOKO Orange Zest Milk Chocolate (100g)



Description:

This Splendidly Sweet Tea & Treats Hamper is something really special and includes Life & Soul Rainforest Alliance Brazilian Ground Coffee, Alchemy Tea Howick Earl Grey with infuser, YOKOKO Lime & Chilli Luxury Dark Chocolate, YOKOKO Orange Zest Luxury Milk Chocolate, Sugar Soul Artisan Honeycomb Shards, Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Fudge, Chocolate Drop Shortbread Rounds, two All Around The Fire Hot Chocolate Stirring Spoons and Guylian Seashells.

Item	Allergens	Ingredients
All Around The Fire Hot Chocolate Spoon (37g x 2)	Milk, Soya	Sugar 42%, cocoa butter 24% whole milk powder 22.5% cocoa mass 11% emulsifier: soya lecithin <1%, natural vanilla flavouring <1%
Alchemy Tea Howick Earl Grey (Approx 30 cups)		Black tea, orange pieces, cornflower and rose petals, lime leaves and natural flavours. Caffeinated.
Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Drop Shortbread Rounds (200g)	Wheat, Soya, Milk. Manufactured in a nut environment.	Wheat Flour, (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Butter (31%) (Milk), Sugar, Chocolate Chips (10%) [Sugar, Cocoa Mass (33%), Cocoa Butter (8%), Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Maize Starch, Salt.
Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Fudge (175g)	Milk. May contain traces of Nuts and Peanuts	Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk, Glucose Syrup, Butter (Milk), Cocoa Mass (3%), Golden Syrup, Glycerine
Guylian Chocolate Sea Shells (65g)	Milk, Hazelnuts	Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Hazelnuts (10%), Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring. Cocoa Solids: Chocolate 48% minimum, Milk Chocolate 31% minimum, White Chocolate 25% minimum. Milk Solids: Milk Chocolate 23% minimum, White Chocolate 29% minimum

Life & Soul Brazil Coffee (200g)		Ground Coffee
Sugar Soul Honeycomb (75g)		Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate)
YOKOKO Lime & Chilli Dark Chocolate (100g)	Soya. Made in a factory that also handles ingredients containing dairy, gluten & egg	Dark chocolate 98.5% (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavour), natural lime oil 1%, chilli powder <1
YOKOKO Orange Zest Milk Chocolate (100g)	Milk, Soya. Made in a factory that also handles ingredients containing dairy, gluten & egg	Milk chocolate 99% (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), natural orange oil 1%.

Allergen statement:

All items within this box can contain allergens including Wheat, Eggs, Soya, Milk, Peanuts, Hazelnuts and Nuts and are prepared in a facility that handles these allergens. Ingredients can change and if you are allergic to an item, you must check the ingredients printed on the packaging when you receive the product before consuming. Do not consume without checking the packaging ingredients first.

Prepared and packed by The Gifting Team, Unit 25 Orion Way, North Shields, NE29 7SN, www.thegiftingteam.com.
Last updated 22nd September 2023.